

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

4-22-2019

Johnson v. Department of Labor Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45911

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/
idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs)

Recommended Citation

"Johnson v. Department of Labor Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45911" (2019). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7476.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7476

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

DALE JOHNSON,

Plaintiff/Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPT OF LABOR, et al,

Defendants/Respondents.

Supreme Court Docket No. 45911-2018

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Appeal from the District Court of the First Judicial District
of the State of Idaho in and for the County of Bonner
the Honorable Barbara A. Buchanan Presiding

JAMES McMILLAN,
Attorney at Law
512 Cedar Street
Wallace, Idaho 83873
For Appellant

DOUG WERTH
Deputy Attorney General
317 W. Main Street
Boise, ID 83735
For Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

 A. Nature of the Case.....1

 B. Course of the Proceedings.....1

 C. Concise Statement of Facts.....2

II. ARGUMENT.....6

 A. The Second Set of Post-Trial Motions Did Suspend or
 Terminate the Time for Filing an Appeal.....3

 B. The District Court erred in granting Respondents'
 Motion to Dismiss.....6

 1. Accrual of Appellant's Cause of Action for Negligence.....6

 2. Presentment.....9

 C. The District Court Erred in Denying Appellant's
 Motion for Reconsideration and for Additional Discovery.....12

 D. The District Court Erred in Denying Appellant's Subsequent
 Post-judgment Motions.....15

IV. CONCLUSION.....18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Arregui v. Gallegos-Main</i> , 153 Idaho 801, 808, 291 P.3d 1000, 1007 (2012).....	13
<i>Carman v. Carman</i> , 114 Idaho 551, 553, 758 P.2d 710, 712 (Ct. App. 1988).....	7
<i>CNW, L.L.C. v. New Sweden Irrigation District</i> , 161 Idaho 89, 383 P.3d 1259 (2016)	10.
<i>Dunlap v. Cassia Memorial Hospital</i> , 134 Idaho 233, 999 P.2d 888 (2000).....	4, 5
<i>Farber v. State</i> , 102 Idaho 398, 630 P.2d 685 (1981).....	8, 11
<i>First Sec. Bank v. Neibaur</i> , 98 Idaho 598, 603, 570 P.2d 276, 281 (1977). 4, 15, 16	
<i>Johnson v. Lambros</i> , 143 Idaho 468, 472, 147 P.3d 100, 104 (Ct. App. 2006).....	13
<i>Mallory v. City of Montpelier</i> , 126 Idaho 446, 885 P.2d 1162 (Ct. App. 1994).....	8
<i>Maynard v. Nguyen</i> , 152 Idaho 724, 726, 275 P.3d 589, 591 (2011).....	16
<i>Ralphs v. City of Spirit Lake</i> 98 Idaho 225, 560 P.2d 1315 (1977).....	8
<i>Smith v. City of Preston</i> , 99 Idaho 618, 621-22, 586 P.2d 1062, 1065-66 (1978). 11	
<i>Stephens v. Stearns</i> , 106 Idaho 249, 254, 678 P.2d 41, 46 (1984).....	7
<i>Turner v. City of Lapwai</i> , 157 Idaho 659, 339 P.3d 544 (2014).....	10
<hr/>	
<u>Statutes</u>	<u>Page</u>
Idaho Code § 6-905.....	9
Idaho Code § 72-104.....	14
